‘ KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CP-1

. OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiVISION Thie Form ns;ipstter;ze; ;.::3
WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION Form must be Signed

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy Alf blanks must be Filled

APl #_ 15~ 171200690000 (Identifier Number of this well). This must be listed for wells drilled since 1967; if no API # was issued,
indicate original spud or completion date 08/1975
Well Operator: Intermountain Refining Co.,((l)rv::;rmumpany,vame) KCC License #: 32396 S—
Address: PO Box 35 Gity: Farmington
State: NM Zip Code: 87499 __ Contact Phone: (505 ) 326 - 2668
Lease: Mildred Strode Well #: 1 Sec. 28 Twp. 18 S. R. 31 DEastWest
CTR - NE/A4 - h Spot Location / QQQQ County: Scott
1320 Feet (in exact footage) From North / D South  (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line)
1320 Feet (in exact footage) From East / D West  (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line)
Check One: || Oil Well [v] Gaswell [ ]paa [ ]cathodic [ | Water Supply Well

[l SWD Docket # D ENHR Docket # D Other:
Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: _8-5/8 28# Set at:_220' Cemented with: _125 sacks w/ 1 sack cloride gy
Production Casing Size: 4-1/2 9.5# Set at:_2808' Cemented with: 150 sacks w/ 12.54# gilsonite  g5cs

List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets: Perforation 2756'-2762' (13) and 2745'-2747' (5). There is a bridge plug presently set' at 2738’

attached to 3-1/2 liner. Liner and bridge plug to be removed prior to plugging.

Elevation: 2944 ([GL/[k8) 1p. 2810° peTD: 2768 Anhydrite Depth; 22042274’

(Stone Corral Formation)

Condition of Well: D Good [:I Poor Casing Leak D Junk in Hole

Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):_C2Sing leaks detected, attempted repair - 1st squeeze 1547'-1918'

with 200 sacks cement @1500#. 2nd squeeze 1424'-1850' 150 sacks cement @1500#. Failed to stop water from entering producing formation.

Plugging to be performed in accordance with KCC rules and regulations.

Is Well Log attached to this application as required? | _]Yes No Is ACO-1filed? [ |Yes No

If not explain why? No recent well logs have been performed. Form ACO-1 not used at time well was drilled. Copy of Form

attached which appears to contain similar information.

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

List Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations:

Rick L. Hurt Phone: (505 ) 326 - 2668

Address: POBOX35 Gity / State: _Farmington, NM 87499

KCC License #: 32382
(Company Name) (Contractor's)

(785 )y 798 . 2300

Plugging Contractor: Swift Services, Inc.

Address: N Hwy 283, Ness City, KS 67560 -

Phone:

Proposed Date and Hour of Plugging (if known?): _Fending approval NECE'!

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guarantedd by,Operatar qr Agent
N APR 2 3 2007

e ) R
Date: 04/18/2006 Authorized Operator / Agent: )

(Signature)
Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas m W‘CH,TA




From FIML Natural Re"ources 303 573 0386 D4/18/2007 15: 25 33029 P 001!01]2

i o ot 5 e gt 4 T

v e s s e b4 e e B ot e po i
S U

- - .

+ . ,} 'A- : _.‘ o e t ’ : . . I@o :
N D U “"31 by gm’e
-7 | KANSAS DRILLERS LoG Elos on this f ;fq %’*

;' "O’Aéi‘ﬂé;:s,—#- - 20,5069 T g
. County ol > : i - cwnfg___gcoﬂ'

- Opurator .. S ~-1-1975 Dav o & C , Inc. | ST ras
" L Marsh Ol Assoc., % o, Bavies i P = %mw-w _y ““.“
- 4= 1303 Philtower Bldg., Tulsu, inboma ~ back of gagej *

.t

i
3
LR

i
I
1
$

7

nmg-m-nm . . N
) - 1320 feet fron )3 tine - 1320 - fufm 18 X00Kame_~(NE/T) | W) L -t
C ’rnuipdcmmm R ] Geologat i mg - '55}...
LB & B Drilling, Ine. Bob Posey - Lzber:al, Kansas R T
) smum . . Totulbnpﬁ! i i PBI.D. e Luﬁhmﬁcwmﬂy
- O Surfaee ﬁ}ﬂ?%:;g o1 ag10r 2768t - o G. 29%
Nt L Date Completed. ... [Oil Purchaser m= - 29119
: August 22 1975~ -,Gas. will be) Sunf Yower Pipe{ 3 -
o RS ~ CASING RECORD - - oy

L
i
l
|
i

-

if<:> " Rmmi&cﬂﬂﬁmﬁm&—mu@ﬁhhmﬁ»&nmpﬁdnﬁmyﬁg _
" Purposs of string .. | Size hole drifted *g;‘;‘}f,“ﬂvimwﬂjmsaqﬁ . Aybescoment .} . Socks i o] . TIPLORREIE

" Surface " ‘12;’5"' 8-5/8" | g% | 2207 , Common 125 *isack ehloride

u-1/2| 9.5 | 2800* | * common | 150 °|1ioscc & 12.58/
- 1. ‘ T - -1 saek talisomte

' . - .. LINER RECORD .. ~. ¥ .. PERFORATION RECORD ~
o - § Top, F. . {Bottom, $, ,:,:?-.__-331-. Socks cement ‘s!;ou\perﬂ‘.' - Size & type | Dapth inferval .

- : } BT total.l3 .7 |DP Jets - | 2756 - 2762 , ..
total o nP Jets &S - 27U T

P TUBING RECORD

et Selting depll B - . - -
- O 2-3/8" DD EUE 4.7# 8rd Blewl tabmg tmd sqt tub:uag at 2] ’61}'.,
' . _ ACID, FRACTURE, SHOT, CEMENT SQUEEZE RECORD

Amount end kind of motedol used L 2 . Dapth infervol treated

O 'ACIDIZE with 250 gallons 15% nud acid, FRACTURE with - | Krider 27485 - 27621

3." 2 GOQ# 20-40 sand - -plus 4,500% 10-20 sand' Used 12, Oi}t} gal] ofs- " T e ’
. 73 jelled acid fracture fluid. . . - . . . | . m'—— EVED
‘ INITIAL PRODUCTION -~ . =~ - - e AFR 2 7007'

Dakmf ﬂ!ﬂpmhcmn -} Produging method (fmﬂms. pumping, gos !ifk,m.l e

Shat in for commeetion. | Flowing. o KCC WlCH!TA
RaTE 07 PROBUCTION - — ~o= CAS=Potential [wakl be Ges-oif ratie )

- | PER 24 HOURS - " pue | ©Stablished whgn well is hookgg hp. - m, -
o O Biapasition of a8 Tvented, wsed o Tooes v sold) o T | Producing intorvai (%) . ‘

; 8o Will be sold. SR ~ KRIDER

. INSTRUCTIONS: As provided in KCC Rale 52-2-125, within 90 doys affer completion of o well, one completed copy of this Drillers Log sholl be trons- =~

< §  .mitied to tha Stete Seolngical Survay of Kanses, 4150 Monroe Street, Wichite, Konsas 67209, Copies of this form are ovailoble from the Conssrvotion

~§ - Division, Stote Corporolion Commission, 3530 So. Meridion (P.0. Box T7027), Wichito, Km-s S6217. Phona AC 316-522-2206. ¥ confidential custody s
5155 desired, ykﬂn note Rule 82-2-125. Driflers Logs will M on open fiie in the oﬂ and Gm jors, Stote Geolngical S of l(mns, l.wmma_. ltnmx .

-§ 66044 ’ R B




¢ e e mpmen i eee A mer b st g v o i s o RSSOV S ———

Frum FIML Matural Resources 303 573 0386 04/18/2007 15:26 #029 P.002/002

- - ..JOperater-. ~ Marsh Oil" Assce:’ _es c/n ,Baviés{_. & Company, I - ] mvmumguf ;{35%,}’;,@_“‘”" o ““*

"'V:Idlﬂan. R l.m:ﬂm S
1 o : M:.ldred Strode

s.’éé..nl.&.ﬁ.né;t_w S -(Centéi:* of-m—;/u) ' - :
P S CWELL KOG i T I T s siow crologica

: !kow o mmom sones of parnslty and contents thereof: coved umnmr!a, ond off dﬂlﬂm tells, e OR OFHER ”mlm”‘ g&%ﬂﬂ*ﬂo’l‘i
_ atuding depth interval fested, cushion used, fims teol open, flowing and shut-ln pressures, and racoveries. .

- FORMATION DI‘SCR#FYM COMTENTS, ETC. - - T TOP . BOTTOM NAME . ! ht?‘rﬂ

IR -.gSurfaee ottt T =0} 220 70
“- ~ Shale and. shells ST . 220 o e 505
"-.'»,',Elsha}_e : : o U 50571 1810 .-

“ Sapd - - 0. - 11810 - 118971 .

G ghale s RS TS S RRQ71 ) RYT6R L

. Lime . and. shale ‘f_‘, e 42176 7 ) 2688 . |
© Lime ... .- .. ... f2688 . | 2810 ..
: Total dept'}'x . " _-_ 12810 i pie e
Plug back T, D. .,2_:7_5&-,;.__-{._,
{eement m bottmn) R

Formation ‘L‘GES. R

“Top of Cimarrom . . .. 220% (smﬂaa—sea +7

;= Base of Cimarwon ': - . | 2274 (" ’
CUURRIDER T oo T 272 e

f_m:eim Stem Test #1 -
S KRIDER (:mterval 27&8-2816")
7. Sample description GF the K HIDER i5 olcimite:’ rown fmely ghanu
: .-Sfith'_t?a?e of whitg- fingl;r :-anular andy - dolo te. oy T

tipy gn 1‘}115 Well was ﬁx:llled by ularsh 0»13- ASSQQlatE [
- .. The well was. completed by N-REN - proratmn e
LovEy ‘:Shut in.for Pl.?elme competion 3“1 equipment, .

) ;: " The potentlal of ‘izhe Welﬁl7 has not beernt esteﬂliahe& as the Stata'test
-ean not be made mt:.l “the}- wall is hooked. up - A I

oLl
T

USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS, IF NECESSARY, TO COMPLETE WELL RECORD. -
Dote Received . | .. ' S

------- | Signature Tyouid C. Davies

oo ‘_g_@gg_gm, Davies & z:gmm, Inc. B
SN T Tite Pres:s. ent

December - 38‘ 1975

- - et P O -
. H RO L2e Y o0 R Dote Lo
. @l o L Bt : . o
<. . v )
Y




KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor  Brian J. Moline, Chair  Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner  Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

Intermountain Refining Co, Inc April 24, 2007
PO Box 35
Farmington, NM 87499

Re: MILDRED STRODE #1
API 15-171-20069-00-00
NE 28-18S-31W, 1320 FNL 1320 FEL
SCOTT COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging
proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completéness
and to verify license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district
office listed below for review of your proposed method of plugging.

Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least
five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b). If a workover pit
will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be
filed and approved prior to the use of the pit.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does
not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above-captioned well by
persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is
void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

Sincerely

/;j(:;?;xf/m) /%ZA,-/

ey
A ‘;} L
Barry Metz
Deputy Director

District: #1

210 E Frontview, Suite A
Dodge City, KS 67801
(620) 225-8888

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 « Fax (3 16) 337-6211 - http://kee.ks.gov/



